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Introduction 
 

The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

 A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

 A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 

From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 

 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 

This Grants and Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited 
March 31, 2008 Non-Consolidated Financial Statements of the Government of Nunavut.  
 

The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.  Further, 
income support payments to individuals are excluded.  These payments, totaling $30.1 million 
(2007 - $29.4 million), were budgeted in the 2007-08 Main Estimates as part of Fees and 
Payments for the Department of Education.  
 

In 2007-08, the GN awarded approximately $246 million in grants and contributions through 
Vote 1, an increase of approximately $3.1 million over 2006-07.  Of these funds, approximately 
$10.6 million were grants and $235.4 million were contributions. 
 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions 
2005-06 

($000) 
2006-07 

($000) 
2007-08 

($000) 

Grants $11,808 $14,782 $10,641 

Contributions 220,462 228,757 235,402 

Total $232,270 $243,539 $246,043 

 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2007-08, the GN’s departments awarded 110 grants and 433 contributions, as follows: 
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Departmental Summary 
Grants Contributions Total 

Value 
($000) 

Count 
Value 
($000) 

Count 
Value 
($000) 

Count 

Community & Government Services 2,325 5 54,898 33 57,223 38 

Culture, Language, Elders & Youth 4,128 62 3,166 97 7,294 159 

Economic Development & Transportation 95 1 19,240 80 19,335 81 

Education 4,020 31 34,110 91 38,130 122 

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 10 2 457 6 467 8 

Environment 46 6 863 19 909 25 

Finance - - 7,230 31 7,230 31 

Health & Social Services 17 3 3,987 49 4,004 52 

Human Resources - - - - - - 

Justice - - 2,369 26 2,369 26 

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 109,082 1 109,082 1 

Total 10,641 110 235,402 433 246,043 543 
 

Note that totals may not add due to rounding 

 
Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to private individuals.  
In 2007-08, the largest recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments 
and non-profit organizations. 
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CGS Iqaluit, City of 1,908,778.69 Grants-in-lieu of Taxes for Senior/Disabled persons Grant Municipal Government

CGS Municipal Training Organization 170,000.00 Training Grant Grant Non-Profit Organization

CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 135,000.00 Financial contribution to the Association Grant Non-Profit Organization

CGS Municipalities, Various 75,133.48 Nunavut Leaders Forum Grant Municipal Government

CGS Miscellaneous under $10,000 36,000.00 Scholarship for College/University Education Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 2,324,912.17

CGS Petroleum Products Division 7,400,000.00 Stabilization Fund Contribution Revolving Fund

CGS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 3,540,552.98 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 2,409,581.64 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Taloyoak, Municipality of 2,336,448.35 Community Development Fund & Transfer Initiative Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 2,324,154.53 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 2,286,245.81 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 2,179,280.57 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Baker Lake, Municipality of 2,032,574.68 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 1,978,970.88 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 1,954,313.91 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Arviat, Municipality of 1,883,630.18 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 1,858,808.56 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Iqaluit, City of 1,834,905.45 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 1,770,738.10 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Igloolik, Municipality of 1,652,722.84 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 1,631,532.91 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Kimmirut, Municipality of 1,617,420.02 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 1,616,637.65 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 1,549,837.18 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Whale Cove, Municipality of 1,404,188.04 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Clyde River, Municipality of 1,268,597.20 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 1,242,521.21 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 1,223,206.60 Pilot run for Water Sewage subsidy Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Municipal Training Organization 1,208,774.68 Municipal training initiatives in Nunavut; Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CGS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 1,181,055.51 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Hall Beach, Municipality of 1,176,399.03 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 959,288.00 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Nunavut Search & Rescue Preparedness 820,079.39 Municipal Assets Protection Program Contribution Municipal Government

CGS Nunavut Fire Protection Strategy 438,052.77 Fire protection strategy Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CGS Nunavut Arctic College 65,091.00 Contribution for Industrial Training assistance Contribution Territorial Corporation

CGS Nunavut Association of Municipalities 42,703.83 Municipal Operating Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CGS District Education Authorities - Various 5,250.00 Fire Prevention Program for schools Contribution Statutory Body

CGS Northern Territories Water & Waste Association 5,000.00 Contribution for Industrial assistance Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 54,898,563.50

Total 57,223,475.67

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 1,063,778.56             AWG, WCSG, NAIG & Other Sport Competitions Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Air Tindi Ltd 501,980.78                Air Charters for Sports Programs Grant Business

CLEY Arctic Sunwest Charters 387,893.77                Air Charters for Sports Programs Grant Business

CLEY Air Nunavut Ltd 270,616.00                Air Charters for Sports Programs Grant Business

CLEY Canadian North 268,423.41                Air Charters for Sports Programs Grant Business

CLEY First Air 240,983.23                Air Charters for Sports Programs Grant Business

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 122,114.00                Cultural Programs & Activities Grant Miscellaneous

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 106,525.64                Sport Development Funding through out  Nunavut Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 80,557.00                  Feasts & Celebrations Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 69,692.00                  Elders Programs Grant Miscellaneous

CLEY MEE Sports 50,000.00                  HQ Team Nunavut Arctic Winter Game Uniform Grant Business

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 44,471.75                  Development of Sports Technical Skills & Proficiency Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY MEE Sports 41,020.00                  Uniform Grant Business

CLEY Nunavut Hockey Association 38,500.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Baker Lake Youth Athletic Association 35,000.00                  Multi Sport/Physical Activities Pilot Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kivalliq Air 34,151.14                  Air Charters for AW Games & Inuit Games Grant Business

CLEY Nunavut Soccer Association 33,500.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

Community and Government Services (CGS)

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions

The following tables list the 2007-08 grants and contributions by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  A summary of total grants and contributions in 

2007-08 to territorial corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.

Culture, Languages, Elders and Youth (CLEY)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY Iqaluit Curling Club 32,500.00                  SDF - Learn to Curl Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 29,543.19                  Leadership Training Sessions Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Basketball Nunavut 29,350.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 28,000.00                  Youth Committee 2007 Grant Miscellaneous

CLEY Nunavut Badminton Association 24,350.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 24,197.89                  Leadership, Youth, and Miscellaneous Grant Miscellaneous

CLEY Unaalik Aviation 2004 Ltd 24,106.62                  Air Charters for Sports Programs & Competitions Grant Business

CLEY Nunavut Speed Skating Association 24,000.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Iqaluit Amateur Hockey Association 23,600.00                  Bell Capital Cup Hockey Tournament - SDF Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Jessie Oonark Limited 16,379.25                  HQ-Western Canada Summer Game Clothing Grant Territorial Corporation

CLEY Anglican Youth Group 15,000.00                  Youth Healing Conference Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Arctic Bay, Municipality of 15,000.00                  Atta Suvaguq Radio Society Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 15,000.00                  Local Radio Station Operation 2007-08 Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Chesterfield Inlet Qayaq Club 15,000.00                  Chesterfield Inlet Qayaq Club Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Elder's Qammak Society 15,000.00                  Elders gathering 2007-Iqaluit Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Garderie les Petits Nanooks 15,000.00                  Cours D'Inuktitut A la garderie petits Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Illiqusiit Society 15,000.00                  Support travel to Nunavut Drum Dance Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Iluajumiut Elders and Youth Group 15,000.00                  Elders Gathering Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Imiavik Radio Society 15,000.00                  Imiavik Radio Society Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Inummarit Elders Committee 15,000.00                  Preserving Traditional Clothes Making Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kimmirut Radio Society 15,000.00                  Kimmirut Radio Society Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kugluktuk Radio Society 15,000.00                  Community Radio Broadcasting Operations Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Ottokie, Lao 15,000.00                  Miqqut Ivalu Grant Individual

CLEY Ishulutak, Lazaloosie 15,000.00                  Inuit Iliqqusinga Grant Individual

CLEY Kalluak, Mark 15,000.00                  Inuktitut Children's Book Grant Individual

CLEY Nattilingmiut Huqulariit 15,000.00                  Cultural Drum Dancing Festival Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Tiglik, Ningeola 15,000.00                  Innunut Ikayukvik Grant Individual

CLEY Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 15,000.00                  Qikiqtarjuaq Radio Station Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 15,000.00                  Community Radio-CKSN 106.1 FM Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Olldatalik, Simon 15,000.00                  Youth Summer Camp Grant Individual

CLEY Whale Cove, Municipality of 15,000.00                  Issatikpakul Radio Station Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Laurie Artise Ltd 14,986.13                  Team Nunavut PINS Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Arviat Aboriginal Head Start 14,600.00                  Elders Workshops Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Nunavut Amateur Wrestling Association 14,000.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of 13,693.00                  Auyaq 2007 Grant Municipal Government

CLEY SBC Insurance Agencies Ltd 13,509.00                  Insurance Liability Coverage-SDF Grant Business

CLEY Pond Inlet Archives 13,370.00                  From Donation to Display Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Coral Harbour, Municipality of 12,200.00                  Radio Programming Project Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Sivullinut Elders Society 11,000.00                  Inuit Culture Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Alda's Sewing Group Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Kids on the Beach Daycare 10,000.00                  Kids on the beach - Playground Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kids on the Beach Daycare 10,000.00                  Inuktitut Preschool Program Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Nunavut Hockey Association 10,000.00                  Territorial Sports Organization Funding 2007 Grant Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Repulse Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Ball Diamond Project Grant Municipal Government

CLEY Sport North Federation 10,000.00                  2007/08 Aboriginal Sport Council Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 4,127,592.36

CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 122,720.00                Arena Board Replacement Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Canadian Deafness Research & Training Institute 120,000.00                Documenting Inuit Sign Language Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 100,149.23                Sports & Recreation Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Inuit Heritage Centre 100,000.00                Itsarnitaqarvik - Inuit Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 100,000.00                Registered Heritage Centre - Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Municipal Training Organization 100,000.00                Recreation Staff Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Nunatta Sunakkutaangiit Museum 100,000.00                Registered Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Clyde River, Municipality of 95,000.00                  Community Hall and Arena Renovations Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 91,510.00                  Flooring board replacement Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Baker Lake, Municipality of 85,000.00                  Community Recreation Center Upgrade Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Hall Beach, Municipality of 69,123.00                  Community Hall Renovations Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 66,000.00                  Inuit Societal Values Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Nunavut Independent Television Network 62,000.00                  Safeguarding Inuktitut language Internet & Television Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Pond Inlet, Municipality of 55,514.00                  Pubic Library Services - Rebecca P. Idlout Library Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 50,180.00                  Youth Centre Renovation Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of 50,000.00                  Inuit Societal Values Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 50,000.00                  Drum Dance Documentary Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 48,173.50                  Arena Renovation Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Ukkiutartumi Innunasuartiit 47,194.60                  Piqqusiliriviik - Developing Winter camp survival skills Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 44,252.83                  Public Library Services - John Ayaruaq Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Ajjiit Nunavut Media Association 40,000.00                  Kiviuq Archives Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Baker Lake District Education Authority 38,319.32                  Public Library Services -Thomas Tapatai Library Contribution Statutory Body

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 36,892.70                  Public Library Services - May Hakongak Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 36,416.44                  Drum Dance Virtual Song book Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 34,870.00                  Youth Centre Renovation Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 34,632.00                  Water Tank Replacement Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 34,043.00                  Various Community Initiatives Contribution Miscellaneous

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 34,000.00                  Inuit Societal Values Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Arviat District Education Authority 33,930.73                  Public Library Services - Donald Suluk Library Contribution Statutory Body

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 32,960.00                  Clyde River Digital Archive Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

CLEY All Saints Anglican Church Vestry 32,471.00                  Arctic Bay Christian Cultural Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Arviat, Municipality of 32,000.00                  John Ollie Complex project Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Igloolik, Municipality of 29,845.50                  Public Library Services -Igloolik Community Library Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 29,526.43                  Public Library Services - Clyde River Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Science North 29,000.00                  Arctic Adventure: A Science Northern travelling Exhibition Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 28,862.80                  Public Library Services - Qimiurvik Library Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Pond Inlet Archives 26,473.00                  Records and Rare Books: Accessing Inuit Heritage Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 26,009.00                  Archive Assessment Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Iliqusilirijiit Committee 25,916.00                  Renovation to Establish Cultural Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Artcirq-Inuit performance collective 25,000.00                  Artcirq- Professional & Creative Development Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY McKinney, Beth 25,000.00                  2007 Arctic Youth Art Contribution Individual

CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 25,000.00                  Cambridge Bay Hip Hop Camp Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Kangirqliniq Centre for Arts & Learning 25,000.00                  Kangirqliniq Centre for  Traditional Arts Workshop Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kugluktuk Angonaitit Association 25,000.00                  IQ Training Camp and Film Documentary Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY National Aboriginal Achievement Foundation 25,000.00                  National Aboriginal Achievement Awards Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Northern Youth Abroad 25,000.00                  To Run Year Programs Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 25,000.00                  Kaiaryik project Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY MacDonald, Stacey 25,000.00                  Tajarniit Collaboration Project Contribution Individual

CLEY Taloyoak, Municipality of 25,000.00                  Inuit Societal Values-Single Payment Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Tununiq Arsarniit Theatre 25,000.00                  Contribution to Theatre Projects Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Ukkiutartumi Innunasuartiit 25,000.00                  Youth Camp Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Nunatta Sunakkutaangiit Museum 23,000.00                  2007 Cape Dorset  Print Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Arctic Bay District Education Authority 22,798.31                  Public Library Services - Arctic Bay Contribution Statutory Body

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 22,462.00                  Sewage Tank Replacement Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Archives Council Nunavummi 20,000.00                  Developing Territorial Capacity Through Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Inuit Heritage Trust Inc. 20,000.00                  Moving Forward: From Plan to Action Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Inuit Heritage Trust Inc. 20,000.00                  Nunavut Heritage Training Phase 2 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Iqaluit Music Society 20,000.00                  Music Camp 2007 Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Iqaluit Music Society 20,000.00                  Alianait! Arts festival 2007 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00                  Kitikmeot Multimedia Place Names Atlas Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Nunavut Youth Consulting 20,000.00                  Arctic bay Community-Based On-line Atlas Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Ilisaqsivik Society 19,350.00                  Cabin at Umiujaq Island Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Human Cargo 18,895.07                  Night Phase Two - Iceland Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Arctic Bay, Municipality of 18,410.00                  Qimatuligvik Heritage Centre Traditional Diorama Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Aitaok, Vicky 17,860.00                  Cambridge Bay Community -History Book Contribution Individual

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 17,163.00                  Kitikmeot Place Name Map Print Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Whale Cove, Municipality of 16,028.28                  Arena Renovations Project Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 15,983.84                  Sports & Recreation Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Tusaqtuut-Amarok Hunters & Trappers 15,707.00                  Tusaqtuut Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Avaalaa, Vera 15,299.00                  Tarralikitaaq Arts - KIDFEST Contribution Individual

CLEY Baker Lake Search and Rescue 15,100.00                  Caribou Clothing for Searches Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Ajjiit Nunavut Media Association 15,000.00                  Nunavut to Denmark Trade Mission 2007-Phase 2 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Pitseolak, Annie 15,000.00                  Amauti Making Project Contribution Individual

CLEY Artcirq-Inuit performance Collective 15,000.00                  Artcirq - Inuktitut Music Research &CD Recording Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Folk on the Rocks 15,000.00                  Support to Nunavut Performers Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Qaggiq Theatre Company 15,000.00                  2007-08 Sagliktippalialuni Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 15,000.00                  Kivalliq Junior Co-ed Softball Tournament 2007 Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 14,522.00                  Swimming Pool Renovations Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Nunavut's Arts & Crafts Association 14,500.00                  Nunavut Arts Festival 2007 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Inuit Heritage Trust Inc. 12,775.00                  Nunavut Place Names Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Cape Dorset, Municipality of 12,602.00                  Security and Lighting Systems Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 12,400.00                  Kickstart Katittavik Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Nunavut Arctic College 11,930.00                  Fine Arts & Crafts One-of-a-kind Program Contribution Territorial Corporation

CLEY Miscellaneous under $10,000 11,848.50                  Sports & Recreation Contribution Individual

CLEY Arviat Youth Piliriqatigiit 11,408.00                  Arviat Youth Centre Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Aaralaat Uqariuqsaju Committee 11,200.00                  Aaralaat Uqariuqsaju Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Kitikmeot Heritage Society 11,000.00                  Traditional Skin Preparation Project 2007-08 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Pangnirtung, Municipality of 10,751.00                  Toonik Tyme Hockey, Iqaluit Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Hall Beach, Municipality of 10,388.00                  Tables for Community Hall Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Ajjiit Winter Institute 10,000.00                  Winter Institute for Nunavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Baker Lake, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Summer Pool Operating Program Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Summer Pool Operating Program Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Pirurvik Centre 10,000.00                  Website Nunavut Francophone Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization

CLEY Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Polar bear Plate 2008 Bots 15-21 Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Summer Pool operating Program Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Summer Swimming Program  Contribution Municipal Government

CLEY Taloyoak, Municipality of 10,000.00                  Summer Pool Operating Program Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 3,166,366.08

Total 7,293,958.44

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 95,204.80 Individual Funding Grant Miscellaneous

Grants Sub Total 95,204.80

EDT Nunavut Development Corporation 3,206,050.04 Operational Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation

EDT Nunavut Tourism 2,453,888.51 Operational Funding/Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Baffin Business Development Centre 896,172.00 Strategic Investments/Business Dev. Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Nunavut Film Development Corporation 841,400.00 Operational Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 649,391.00 Community Initiatives/Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Receiver General 525,000.00 Fisheries and Sealing/Geosciences Contribution Federal Government

EDT Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 465,204.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Nunavut Business Credit Corp 450,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation

EDT Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 424,500.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Nunavut Broadband Development 385,000.00 Community Initiatives/Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Igloolik, Municipality of 326,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Nunavut Economic Development 290,470.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Keewatin Business Development 275,000.00 Community Futures Contribution Business

EDT Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 272,602.24 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Nunavut Fisheries Training 267,080.89 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Kivalliq Inuit Association 252,242.70 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Qikiqtaaluk Corporation 250,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business

EDT Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 249,476.87 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Association Des Francophones 241,200.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd 225,132.22 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Territorial Corporation

EDT Baker Lake, Municipality of 225,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 218,175.48 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Hall Beach, Municipality of 216,559.86 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Kugaaruk, Municipality of 213,887.56 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Kugluktuk, Municipality of 213,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Taloyoak, Municipality of 211,615.83 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Arviat, Municipality of 197,265.84 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Coral Harbour, Municipality of 196,345.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Boothia Ventures Ltd 196,000.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business

EDT Arctic Bay, Municipality of 190,042.11 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Cape Dorset, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Grise Fiord, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Repulse Bay, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Resolute Bay, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Whale Cove, Municipality of 190,000.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Miscellaneous under $10,000 188,643.57 Individual Funding Contribution Miscellaneous

EDT Henik Lake Adventures 171,190.00 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Pangnirtung, Municipality of 160,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Kimmirut, Municipality of 152,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Pangnirtung Tapestry Management 147,620.78 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT NCAP Nunavut Community 144,005.00 Strategic Investment Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Pond Inlet, Municipality of 143,887.95 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Clyde River, Municipality of 142,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Iqaluit, City of 142,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 142,500.00 Economic Dev. Officers Community Initiatives Contribution Municipal Government

EDT Kitikmeot Community Futures 139,200.00 Community Futures Contribution Business

EDT Kangirqliniq Centre for Arts 135,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Akubliriit Arts Society 119,368.20 Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Nunavut Arctic College 118,050.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Territorial Corporation

EDT Nunavut Economic Forum 115,000.00 Operating Funding/Strategic Investments Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Pangnirtung Hunters and Trappers Organization 108,613.00 Community Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Municipal Training Organization 100,000.00 CEDO Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 66,266.28 Business Development Contribution Territorial Corporation

EDT Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Iqaluit Music Society 50,000.00 Community Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Clyde River Hunters and Trappers Organization 44,488.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Fur Institute of Canada 44,435.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Baffin Fisheries Coalition 43,022.50 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Kiluk Limited 41,214.19 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business

EDT Marine Institute 33,154.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Arviq Hunters & Trappers Organization 32,316.41 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Atiigo Media 29,200.00 Strategic Investments Contribution Business

EDT AAA Services 25,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Nanaok Interpreting 25,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Central Arctic Management 24,882.86 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT CCMC 22,488.23 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT First Air 17,067.94 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business

EDT Angutetuars Taxi Services 15,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Services 14,040.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDT Algona, Matilda 13,656.72 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Nanook Woodworking 12,755.96 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Aivgak Services 12,435.75 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd 12,272.88 Business Development Contribution Territorial Corporation
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDT Chesterfield Inlet Holding 12,096.00 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Rannva Designs 12,019.53 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business

EDT Kingnguvaaq Ltd 11,000.00 Business Development Contribution Business

EDT Smutylo, Dale 10,000.00 Business Development Contribution Individual

EDT Sudliq Developments Ltd 10,000.00 Operational Funding Contribution Business

EDT Aqsarniit Management Consulting 5,000.00 Fisheries and Sealing Contribution Business

Contributions Sub Total 19,239,592.90

Total 19,334,797.70

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDU Financial Assistance for Nunavut Students 3,584,569.52 Student Travel Grant Individual

EDU Coalition of Nunavut DEAs 87,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Non-Profit Organization

EDU Nunasi Corporation 50,000.00 Outwards Bound Program Grant Business

EDU Cambridge Bay District Education Authority 30,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Kugluktuk District Education Authority 13,500.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Apex District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Arctic Bay District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Arviat District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Baker Lake District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Cape Dorset District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Clyde River District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Commission Scolaire Francophone du Nunavut 10,000.00 French Language Grant Statutory Body

EDU Coral Harbour District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant, Daycare Program Grant Statutory Body

EDU Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Grise Fiord District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Hall Beach District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Igloolik District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant, Healthy Child Initiative Grant Statutory Body

EDU Iqaluit District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant, Healthy Child Initiative Grant Statutory Body

EDU Kimmirut District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant, Healthy Child Initiative Grant Statutory Body

EDU Kugaaruk District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Pangnirtung District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Pond Inlet District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Repulse Bay District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Resolute District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Taloyoak District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant, Daycare Program Grant Statutory Body

EDU Whale Cove District Education Authority 10,000.00 DEA Grant Grant Statutory Body

EDU Inukshuk High School 5,000.00 Program Contribution-Under Water Robot Grant Statutory Body

Grants Sub Total 4,020,069.52

EDU Nunavut Arctic College 18,161,483.70 NTEP, Literacy Cape Dorset Project & LMDA Programs Contribution Territorial Corporation

EDU Nunavut Teachers' Association 2,204,622.56 NTA PI Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Iqaluit District Education Authority 1,201,403.01 DEA Contributions, HCI Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Arviat District Education Authority 775,810.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 681,478.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Baker Lake District Education Authority 639,281.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Pond Inlet District Education Authority 568,220.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Igloolik District Education Authority 532,125.67 DEA Contributions, HCI, Daycare Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Pangnirtung District Education Authority 459,428.69 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU The Salvation Army 443,318.00 Homelessness Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 410,737.34 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Cape Dorset District Education Authority 402,268.05 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Cambridge Bay District Education Authority 365,002.66 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Coral Harbour District Education Authority 359,231.00 DEA Contributions, Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Repulse Bay District Education Authority 351,782.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Clyde River District Education Authority 337,502.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Kugluktuk District Education Authority 336,610.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 330,894.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Canadian Career Development 329,500.00 Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Taloyoak District Education Authority 320,820.66 DEA Contributions, Daycare Program Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Arctic Bay District Education Authority 320,685.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Kugaaruk District Education Authority 299,318.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Hall Beach District Education Authority 250,168.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Kimmirut District Education Authority 199,202.00 DEA Contributions, HCI Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority 197,294.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 187,064.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

Education (EDU)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EDU Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 158,884.60 Income Support, HCI, Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Whale Cove District Education Authority 157,192.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Pond Inlet, Municipality of 151,538.68 Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Kugluktuk, Municipality of 145,110.88 Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Pangnirtung, Municipality of 136,716.70 Income Support, HCI Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Resolute District Education Authority 136,525.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Grise Fiord District Education Authority 135,404.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Taloyoak, Municipality of 106,466.45 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government

EDU First Steps Daycare 104,131.71 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Aakuluk Daycare 103,936.80 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 89,807.40 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Commission Scolaire Francophone du Nunavut 89,080.00 French Language Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Arctic Bay, Municipality of 88,260.25 Income Support Contract, Daycare Program Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Qitiqliq Shared Care Society 85,925.25 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Cambridge Bay Childcare Society 83,766.90 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Naurainnuk Daycare 83,622.97 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Nunavut Literacy Council 75,000.00 PGI Literacy Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Nunavut Youth Abroad Program 75,000.00 NYAP Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Kimmirut Pairivik Daycare 60,721.04 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Baker Lake Daycare 59,716.80 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 59,582.10 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Apex District Education Authority 58,524.00 DEA Contributions Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Akulliriit Daycare 54,565.25 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Ajajaa Pairivik Society 53,579.01 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Grise Fiord, Municipality of 50,386.13 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Resolute Bay, Municipality of 48,437.13 Income Support Contract Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Kataujaq Society Daycare 48,369.52 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Tasiuqtigiit - Hand - In - Hand 46,881.60 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Saipaaqivik Day Care Society 46,683.39 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Kakayak Daycare 46,410.87 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Sivuniksavut Daycare 46,332.03 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Qangmak Daycare 45,147.55 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Mianiqsivik Pairivik Daycare 42,858.14 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Najuqsivik Daycare 40,098.95 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Illaliuvik Daycare 40,058.22 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Kugaaruk, Municipality of 38,602.41 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Saipaaqivik Pairivik 37,755.26 Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 37,161.00 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Nutarqanut Pairivik Society 35,757.90 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Ilisaqsivik Society 34,563.92 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Attiqtait Preschool 31,320.87 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Piqatitaarvik Daycare 29,275.58 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 29,101.60 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Saimavik Daycare 25,621.16 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Iqaluit Parents & Tots Association 24,116.01 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Jimmy Hikok Ilihakvik 24,027.03 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Pairivik Child Care Society 23,806.75 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Kids on the Beach Daycare 23,343.70 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Tusarvik School 21,984.85 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Siqiniq Daycare 20,687.60 Daycare Program, HCI Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Hall Beach, Municipality of 20,513.00 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government

EDU Nunavut Youth Council 20,132.00 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Garderie les Petits Nanooks 17,468.00 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Northern Alberta Institute 15,000.00 Northern Student Education Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Tahiuqtiit Society 11,460.97 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Kugaaruk Illiniarvik 11,051.81 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Arviat Mikilaaq Centre 11,000.00 Community Literacy Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Netsilik School 10,141.50 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Quqshuun Ilihakvik 10,013.36 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body

EDU Commission Scolaire Daycare 6,700.12 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Nipivut Katimari 5,000.00 Adult Basic Education Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Joamie Afterschool Program 4,890.88 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Aurora College 3,245.00 Course Fees, Apprenticeship clients Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Iqaluit Centennial Library 3,000.00 Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EDU Nasivvik Student Daycare 2,857.24 Daycare Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 34,109,570.18

Total 38,129,639.70

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

EIA Towtongie, John 5,000.00 Commissioner's Arts Award Grant Individual

EIA Iksiraq, Thomas 5,000.00 Commissioner's Arts Award Grant Individual

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

8



Grants and Contributions  2007-08

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Grants Sub Total 10,000.00

EIA Qulliq Energy Corporation 300,000.00 EcoTrust Projects Contribution Territorial Corporation

EIA Gentec International 75,894.06 Passport Photo System Contribution Business

EIA Inuit Circumpolar Conference 75,000.00 Inuit Circumpolar Conference Contribution Non-Profit Organization

EIA First Air 4,836.02 Passport Photo System Contribution Business

EIA Grand and Toy Ltd. 936.25 Passport Photo System Contribution Business

EIA Albert, Michel 200.00 Passport Photo System Contribution Business

Contributions Sub Total 456,866.33

Total 466,866.33

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

ENV Nowyook, Norman 10,000.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

ENV Arnakak, Jason 9,017.76 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

ENV Qaqasiq, Jaco 8,742.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

ENV Ishulutuq, Joopa 8,300.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

ENV Kullualik, Livee 6,487.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

ENV Veevee, Johnny 3,500.00 Disaster Compensation Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 46,046.76

ENV Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Services 540,000.00 HTO/RWO Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Services 150,000.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Gjoa Haven Hunters & Trappers Organization 22,250.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Resolute Bay Hunters & Trappers Organization 20,300.00 Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Cambridge Bay Hunters & Trappers Organization 19,950.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV BQ Caribou Management Board 15,000.00 BQ Caribou Management Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Iviq Hunters and Trappers Organization 13,400.00 Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV University of Saskatchewan 11,384.00 CCHC Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Kugluktuk Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,800.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Aiviit Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Aqigiq Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Arviat Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Arviq Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Baker lake Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Issatik Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Commercial Harvester Assistant Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Rankin Inlet Hunters & Trappers Organization 7,100.00 Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Pangnirtung Hunters and Trappers Organization 6,300.00 Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Ikajutit Hunters and Trappers Organization 5,000.00 Community Hunt Contribution Non-Profit Organization

ENV Inuit Circumpolar Conference 2,000.00 Inuit Circumpolar Conference Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 863,084.00

Total 909,130.76

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

FIN Qulliq Energy Corporation 7,116,690.01 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Residential Contribution Territorial Corporation

FIN Kitikmeot Foods Ltd 14,352.61 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

FIN Qairrulik Outfitting Ltd 8,392.60 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Taluq Designs Ltd 7,434.95 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

FIN Katudgevik Co-op 6,894.28 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Coppermine Inn Ltd 6,347.21 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN HTM Transport Ltd 5,469.00 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Leonard and Associates Ltd 4,995.93 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN J R Peyton Enterprises Ltd 4,144.53 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Sanavik Cooperative 4,015.86 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Kiluk Limited 3,922.05 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Kingait Cablevision Ltd 3,847.15 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Uksivik Bakery and Coffee Shop 3,544.31 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Uqqurmiut Centre for Arts 3,378.38 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

FIN Kimmirut Development 3,351.08 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Papiruq Fisheries Ltd 3,291.32 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

FIN Qudliq Investments Ltd 2,773.66 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd 2,716.36 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Territorial Corporation

FIN Nunavut Hair Studio 2,473.64 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Webster Company Ltd 2,419.35 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

Environment (ENV)

Finance (FIN)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

FIN Wynberg Automotive 2,320.83 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Mikim Contracting Ltd 2,277.75 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN R L Hanson Construction Ltd 2,214.25 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Southeast Nunavut Company 2,176.89 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN The Grind and Brew 2,163.88 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Coman Arctic Ltd 1,975.56 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Rannva Designs 1,496.01 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Mary's Movie Club Inc 1,409.62 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Ikpiaryuk Services Limited 1,264.01 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Huit Huit Tours 1,188.77 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

FIN Arctic Bay Development Corp 754.36 Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program - Commercial Contribution Business

Contributions Sub Total 7,229,696.21

Total 7,229,696.21

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

HSS Ilisaqsivik Society 10,000.00 Suggakkut Women's Support Committee Grant Non-Profit Organization

HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 4,289.00 Annual Leadership Training Conference Grant Statutory Body

HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 2,772.00 Wise Women's Award Grant Statutory Body

Grants Sub Total 17,061.00

HSS Baffin Regional Agvvik Society 800,000.00 Women's Shelter-Qimaavuk Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Pairijait Tigumivik 544,999.90 Care facility for Elders Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Igloolik, Municipality of 407,120.00 Social Service delivery Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 250,000.00 Status of Women Council Contribution Statutory Body

HSS Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 244,999.94 Running of Kataujag Society Safe Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 161,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Isaksimagit Inuuserm 135,000.00 Suicide Prevention' Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Isaksimagit Inuuserm 125,523.05 Embrace Life-Secondment Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 120,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Baker Lake, Municipality of 113,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 110,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Arviat, Municipality of 101,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Inniutit Women's Group 95,000.00 Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Nunavut Arctic College 87,500.00 Nursing Students Contribution Territorial Corporation

HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 85,000.00 Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 61,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 50,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Ilisaqsivik Society 50,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 50,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 46,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Nunavut Tunngavik 45,000.00 Disabilities Makinnasuaqtiit Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 34,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 33,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Kamatsiaqtut Baffin 26,000.00 Help Line Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Arnait Video Product 22,225.00 Women's Initiatives Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Rick Hansen Foundation 20,000.00 Solution that Work 07/08 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

HSS Whale Cove, Municipality of 20,000.00 Alcohol and Drug Program Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Iqaluit, City of 12,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 10,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 10,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Arviat, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Igloolik, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Kugluktuk, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 7,500.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Hall Beach, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 6,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Kimmirut, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Whale Cove, Municipality of 5,000.00 Committee of Council Contribution Municipal Government

HSS Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Council 2,691.40 Homelessness Project Contribution Statutory Body

Health and Social Services (HSS)
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Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

Contributions Sub Total 3,987,059.29

Total 4,004,120.29

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

JUS Maliganik Tukisiiniakvik 614,349.00 Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

JUS Kitikmeot Law Centre 260,492.00 Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

JUS Iqaluit Restorative Justice 241,292.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Non-Profit Organization

JUS Kivalliq Legal Services Centre Society 231,945.00 Legal Aid Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

JUS Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 223,152.00 Spousal Abuse Support Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

JUS Baker Lake, Municipality of 60,678.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Arviat, Municipality of 59,939.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Pangnirtung, Municipality of 58,718.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Cape Dorset, Municipality of 55,709.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 46,923.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Taloyoak, Municipality of 44,846.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Coral Harbour, Municipality of 43,232.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Clyde River, Municipality of 43,161.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Repulse Bay, Municipality of 39,916.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 39,554.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 37,199.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Whale Cove, Municipality of 36,841.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Pond Inlet, Municipality of 36,441.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Kugaaruk, Municipality of 31,489.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Arctic Bay, Municipality of 31,138.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Hall Beach, Municipality of 30,793.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 30,584.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Resolute Bay, Municipality of 30,405.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Igloolik, Municipality of 15,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Grise Fiord, Municipality of 13,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

JUS Kimmirut, Municipality of 12,000.00 Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 2,368,796.00

Total 2,368,796.00

Dept. Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category

NHC Nunavut Housing Corporation 109,082,000.00 Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contributions Sub Total 109,082,000.00

Total 109,082,000.00

Grand Total 246,042,481.10

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)

Justice (JUS)
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Territorial Corporations Summary 

Grants Contributions Total 

Value 
($000) 

Count 
Value 

Count 
Value 
($000) 

Count 
($000)  

       Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 109,082 1 109,082 1 

Nunavut Arctic College  - - 18,444 5 18,444 5 

Qulliq Energy Corporation - - 7,417 2 7,417 2 

Nunavut Development Corporation 16 1 3,541 9 3,557 10 

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 450 1 450 1 

Total 16 1 138,934 18 138,950 19 

                            

Municipal Governments Summary 

Grants Contributions Total 

Value 
($000) 

Count 
Value 

Count 
Value 
($000) 

Count 
($000)  

       Arctic Bay, Municipality of 15 1 1,515 6 1,530 7 

Arviat, Municipality of - - 2,281 6 2,281 6 

Baker Lake, Municipality of - - 2,526 6 2,526 6 

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of - - 2,872 8 2,872 8 

Cape Dorset, Municipality of 25 2 3,944 7 3,969 9 

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of - - 2,172 5 2,172 5 

Clyde River, Municipality of - - 1,549 4 1,549 4 

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 12 1 2,077 5 2,089 6 

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of - - 2,683 7 2,683 7 

Grise Fiord, Municipality of - - 1,213 4 1,213 4 

Hall Beach, Municipality of - - 1,530 7 1,530 7 

Igloolik, Municipality of 14 1 2,489 7 2,503 8 

Iqaluit, City of 1909 1 1,990 3 3,899 4 

Kimmirut, Municipality of - - 1,787 4 1,787 4 

Kugaaruk, Municipality of - - 2,199 6 2,199 6 

Kugluktuk, Municipality of - - 2,886 5 2,886 5 

Pangnirtung, Municipality of - - 2,689 7 2,689 7 

Pond Inlet, Municipality of - - 2,349 6 2,349 6 

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 15 1 1,729 4 1,744 5 

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of - - 2,502 9 2,502 9 

Repulse Bay, Municipality of 10 1 3,122 6 3,132 7 

Resolute Bay, Municipality of - - 274 4 274 4 

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 15 1 1,578 7 1,593 8 

Taloyoak, Municipality of - - 2,734 6 2,734 6 

Whale Cove, Municipality of 15 1 1,672 6 1,687 7 

Total 2,030 10 54,362 145 56,392 155 
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